## **Example partial amendment**

Partial amendment of rules of [Society Name]
Register number:
Rule 6, line 8
Delete 'seven' and substitute 'eight'.
<b>Rule 7</b> , line 12
After 'member' insert 'who joined before 1 September 1972.'.
Rule 8
At the end, add the following new paragraph (4).
'(4)
Rule 10
Rescind the rule.
Rule 12, paragraph (1)
Delete the paragraph and substitute: '(1)
Rule 15 ( as amended 1967, 1969, 1972, 1974 )
Rescind the rule and substitute:
'Powers of Committee'
15
Rule 23 ( as amended 1970 ), paragraph (2), line 3.
In line 2 of the wording introduced by the partial amendment of rules registered on 15 August 1970 delete '£60' and substitute '£75'.
Signatures of three members
Signature of the secretary